VDIC
NOR FLASH MEMORY
VDRF256M16XS54XX4V90
USER MANUAL
Version: B2
Document NO.: ORBITA/SIP-VDRF256M16XS54XX4V90-USM-01
Zhuhai Orbita Aerospace Science & Technology Co.，Ltd.
Add: Orbita Tech Park, NO.1 Baisha Road，Tangjia Dong｀an，

Zhuhai Orbita Aerospace Science & Technology Co.，Ltd.                                                   1
VDIC-NOR Flash Memory
HIGH-SPEED 3.3V   16M × 16bit
1. DESCRIPTION
The VDRF256M16XS54XX4V90is a 256Mbit high-density simultaneous Read/Write FLASH Memory module
organized as 4 × 4M ×16bit.
Using high-performance and high–reliability technology chips, stacking with the well-known ORBITA Proprietary
technology, this FLASH memory module provides a cost-effective solution for low power and high-capacity
non-volatile memory data storage needs.
Each device of the module is a 64Mbit FLASH Memory, organized 4M x 16bit that can be accessed by activating the
associated control signals(#CE x and #WP/ACC x),and electrically erasable, read/write non-volatile flash memory.
Any word can be programmed typically in 8μs. The device features 3.3V voltage read and write operation, with access
times as fast as 90ns to eliminate the need for WAIT states in high-performance microprocessor systems. This device
is designed to allow either single Sector or full Chip erase operation, where each Sector can be individually protected
against program/erase operations or temporarily unprotected to erase or program. The device can sustain a minimum
of 1 million program/erase cycles on each Sector. The VDRF256M16XS54XX4V90 module is packaged in a 54 sop
package and is available for commercial, industrial and military temperature range.
2. FEATURES
 Single power supply operation
  - Full voltage range: 2.7 to 3.6 volts read and write operations

Stacking Layer: 4layer
Power Supply : 3.3V
Speed: 90ns
Version: First Version
Table 5 Ordering information
Part Number
Capacity
(bit)
Bus Width
(bit)
Radiation
Packaging
Temperature
（℃）
TID1 SEL2 SEU3
VDRF256M16VS54EE4V90 256M 16 - - - SOP54 0～＋70
VDRF256M16VS54IB4V90 256M 16 - - - SOP54 -40～＋85
VDRF256M16VS54MM4V90 256M 16 - - - SOP54 -55～＋125
VDRF256M16RS54MS4V90 256M 16
＞15,
＜20
＞99.8
＞4.7，
＜13.1
SOP54 -55～＋125
1 TID: Total Dose（Krads(Si)）
2 SEL: LET Threshold（Mev.cm2/mg）
3 SEU:SEU Threshold （Mev.cm2/mg）
VDRF256M16XS54XX4V90          NOR Flash Memory        USER MANUAL
Zhuhai Orbita Aerospace Science & Technology Co.，Ltd.                                                   9
8. PACKAGE DIMENSIONS
Figure 4 Package dimensions
Table 6 Dimensions information